Opening Round Championship Series Tournamen
Hosted by Furman University in Greenville, South Carolina
March 17-19, 2023

Official Tabulation Summary

I v. 1112 A v. 1671 A v. 1290 II v. 1101 6 -

AW W W W L L W W CS OCS PD
+10 +6  +12 +5 -6 -1 +12 +5 14 64 +43

1011 II v. 1267 A v. 1529 A v. 1139 II v. 1100 8- 8 -2
Georgia Tech W L W W L T T T CS 0OCS PD
+6 -1 +7 +9 -1 0 -8 0 19.5  61.5  +12

1069 In v. 1262 A v. 1600 A v. 1118 II v. 1290 4 - 8 -1
University of South Carolina W W L W L T W L CS 0Cs PD
+2 +14 -1 +10 -12 0 +4 -24 175 665 -7

1092 I v. 1529 A v. 1267 II v. 1334 A v. 1335 6- 2 -0
Georgetown University W W L W W L W W €S OCsS PD
+11 +10 =3 +16 +1 - +7 +5 14.5 66 +45

1100 II v. 1600 A v. 1262 II v. 1289 A v. 1011 7- 0 -1
University of Georgia W W W W W W W T CS 0CS PD
+8 +9 ) +19 +15 +14  +8 0 15 76 +75

1101 Im v. 1618 A v. 1672 II v. 1335 A v. 1010 3- 5 -0
University of Georgia L L W W W L L L CS 0oCsS PD
-15 -3 +8 +4 +2 -4 -12 -5 16 555 -25

1112 A v. 1010 II v. 1139 II v. 1430 A v. 1671 1- 6 -1
Stetson University L L L L T L L W CS 0oCs PD
-10 -6 -5 -4 0 -5 -22 +3 17.5  56.5  -49

1118 II v. 1408 A v. 1498 II v. 1069 A v. 1334 5- 2 -1
Furman University A W L W W T L W CS 0CS PD
+1 +3 -1 +7 | +12 0 -2 +4 14 705  +24

1119 A v. 1335 II v. 1289 II v. 1671 A v. 1430 2- 5 -1
Furman University L W L L T I I W CS 0CS PD
4 +5 -2 -5 0 -9 -5 +9 15 625 -11

1139 I v. 1671 A v. 1112 II v. 1011 A v. 1289 5- 2 -1
University of Tennessee, Y W W W W T 1L, L CS OCS PD
Chattanooga +9 +12 45 +4 +1 0 -3 -6 14 715  +22
1262 A v. 1069 II v. 1100 II v. 1408 A v. 1672 1- 7 -0
Elon University L IL, IL, L W L L L CS 0OCS PD
-2 -14 -2 -19  +8 -2 2 -9 17.5 58 -42

1267 A v. 1011 II v. 1092 II v. 1618 A v. 1600 65- 8 -0
Kennesaw State University L W W L W W L W CS 0OCS PD
-6 +1 +3 -16  +13 +2 -5 +2 17 70 -6

1289 II v. 1430 A v. 1119 A v. 1100 II v. 1139 6 - 2 -0
University of Florida W W W W L L W W CS 0oCsS PD
+15 +7 +2 +5 -15 ‘14 +3 +6 19 57 +9

1290 I v. 1498 A v. 1408 II v. 1010 A v. 1069 7- 1 -0
University of Florida W W W W W W L W CS 0CS PD
+11 +8  +15 +12  +6 +1 -4 +24 15 66 +73

1334 In v. 1672 A v. 1618 A v. 1092 II v. 1118 65- 8 -0
Duke University W W L W L W W IL CS 0CS PD

+10 +29 -10 +20 -1 +2 +2 -4 18.5 55 +48



Opening Round Championship Series Tournament Tab Summary

1336 I v. 1119 A v. 1430 A v. 1101 II v. 1092 3 - 0
Duke University W L L W I W L L CS OCS PD
-2 +4 -7 55 15! 58.5 +11

1430 1289 II 1335 A v. 1112 II v. 1119 3- 4 -1
University of Central Florida L L W L T Y W L CS 0CS PD

-7 +5

1529

Temple University L L L L L L T W
-11 -10 -7 =9 -7 -5

1618 A v. 1101 II v. 1334 A v. 1267 1498
Georgia State University W W W [ BRI L L L
1672 A v. 1334 II v. 1101 A v. 1529 1262
Florida International University IL IL; IL; L W w W W
-10 -29 -8 -4 +7 +5 +2 +9
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Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

AMTA Representatives
Michael D'l ppolito

Mike Walsh
Team School
1100 University of Georgia
1290 University of Florida
1289 University of Florida
1092 Georgetown University
1010 Georgia Tech
1139 University of Tennessee, Chattanooga

Honorable Mention

1118 Furman University

Spirit of AMTA Award

Record

7.5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 76, PD: 75)
7 Wins (CS: 15, 0CS: 66, PD: 73)

6 Wins (CS: 19, 0CS: 57, PD: 9)

6 Wins (CS: 14.5, OCS: 66, PD: 45)
6 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 64, PD: 43)
5.5 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 71.5, PD: 2.

5.5 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 70.5, PD: 24)

Outstanding Trial Teams
Earning bids to The 38th AMTA National Championship Tournament
April 14-16, 2023, Memphis, Tennessee

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

27 1600
27 1119 Furman University
Outstanding Witnesses
Points Name
1120 Lyla Zedell
A18 Kaleb Amare
1118 Sean Clayton
A17 Nhu Bui
117 William Feng
117 Travis Swafford
1716 Steele Schoeberl
1116 Madyson Gennett
TT16 Regan Richardson
TT16 Tyler Orndorff

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

Honorable Mention

Team#
1010
1334
1600
1335
1335
1335
1092
1112
1118
1267

School
Georgia Tech
Duke University

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

Duke University
Duke University
Duke University

Georgetown University

Stetson University
Furman University

Kennesaw State University
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Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A19
1718
1718
17
A17
A17
17
1116
1116
Al6
1116
1116
1116
1116
1116
Al6

Name

Marra Edwards
Justin Xu

Jaida Kelley
Bryan Walker
William Feng
Danielle Burkholder
Maya lyer
Jayden Adjodha
Mick Guile
Jacob Hervey
Emiliana Tacconi
Andrew Tinaz
Cindy Tima
Kaleb Amare
Julia Chen

Stacy Cunningham

Team #

1118
1100
1267
1100
1335
1529
1010
1290
1529
1334
1672
1408
1430
1334
1011
1139

School

Furman University

University of Georgia
Kennesaw State University
University of Georgia

Duke University

Temple University

Georgia Tech

University of Florida

Temple University

Duke University

Florida International University
Davidson College

University of Central Florida
Duke University

Georgia Tech

University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
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